
2024-2025 South Dakota Mines Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-24   Conf: 4-16   Home: 4-9   Away: 0-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Dowdell, Tre 25-24 787 31.5 112-284 .394 25-76 .329 52-64 .813 8 47 55 2.2 37 0 43 46 3 20 301 12.0
12 Smith, Keagen 28-28 1043 37.3 103-251 .410 51-143 .357 45-58 .776 18 128 146 5.2 64 2 34 32 7 40 302 10.8
35 Hutchinson, Abel 28-27 737 26.3 90-205 .439 14-44 .318 51-60 .850 23 81 104 3.7 68 3 57 60 1 24 245 8.8
23 Wanschelbaum, Guido 28-28 713 25.5 70-151 .464 5-22 .227 42-54 .778 28 89 117 4.2 86 4 26 38 6 23 187 6.7
24 Garcia, Guillem 28-6 602 21.5 63-161 .391 24-78 .308 22-31 .710 24 53 77 2.8 46 1 17 32 0 14 172 6.1
03 Terry, Mac 28-21 682 24.4 62-153 .405 36-90 .400 7-12 .583 14 39 53 1.9 41 1 34 28 6 16 167 6.0
02 Soukup, Gavin 22-1 344 15.6 31-90 .344 19-64 .297 3-5 .600 3 18 21 1.0 21 0 22 23 0 12 84 3.8
33 Poznanovic, Martin 7-0 99 14.1 9-25 .360 1-3 .333 4-8 .500 7 6 13 1.9 7 0 3 1 3 2 23 3.3
10 Bruns, Ethan 12-5 246 20.5 15-48 .313 2-15 .133 2-5 .400 11 18 29 2.4 9 0 7 15 0 1 34 2.8
05 Stoddard, Luke 24-0 191 8.0 11-47 .234 4-19 .211 7-10 .700 7 18 25 1.0 21 0 4 11 4 3 33 1.4
44 Reinalda, Jasper 23-0 150 6.5 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 17 35 52 2.3 11 0 0 7 12 2 27 1.2
04 Cohn, Cameron 2-0 17 8.5 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 0.0
21 Smith, Parker 3-0 14 4.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.7 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 578-1447 .399 181-558 .324 238-316 .753 182 568 750 26.8 415 11 249 323 43 158 1575 56.25
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 705-1465 .481 172-508 .339 312-439 .711 239 671 910 32.5 366 5 339 286 65 186 1894 67.64

Team Statistics SDSMT OPP
SCORING 1575 1894
    Points Per Game 56.3 67.6
    Scoring Margin -11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 578-1447 705-1465
    Field Goal Pct .399 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-558 172-508
    3PT FG Pct .324 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-316 312-439
    FT Pct .753 .711
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 11.1
REBOUNDS 750 910
    Rebounds Per Game 26.8 32.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 249 339
    Assists Per Game 8.9 12.1
TURNOVERS 323 286
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 10.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 158 186
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.6
BLOCKS 43 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 3,496 8,863
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-269 13-682
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-643

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
South Dakota Mines 790 781 4 1575
Opponents 918 964 12 1894

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 31-54 356
11/09/24 at Tex. A&M Int'l L 44-66 75
11/15/24 vs Augustana (SD) L 61-74 703
11/16/24 vs MSU Moorhead L 61-67 582
11/19/24 at Fort Hays St. L 52-76 1,450
11/23/24 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 53-65 217
11/29/24 MINOT ST. L 56-63 100
11/30/24 MARY L 60-68 250

* 12/03/24 BLACK HILLS ST. W 58-50 250
* 12/05/24 at Chadron St. L 56-84 151
* 12/12/24 at Colo. Christian L 54-60 202
* 12/14/24 at CSU Pueblo L 58-68 478
* 01/09/25 MSU DENVER L 74-95 100
* 01/11/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 57-72 10
* 01/16/25 at Fort Lewis L 54-88 772
* 01/18/25 at Adams St. L 65-76 300
* 01/23/25 WESTERN COLO. W 72-61 398
* 01/25/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 64-53 324
* 01/28/25 CHADRON ST. W 53-47 397
* 02/01/25 at Black Hills St. L 44-65 3,178
* 02/06/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 54-65 500
* 02/08/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 38-59 600
* 02/13/25 at Regis (CO) L 57-70 210
* 02/15/25 at MSU Denver L 68-72 319
* 02/20/25 at Colorado Mesa L 51-69 1,123
* 02/22/25 at Western Colo. L 55-63 249
* 02/27/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 55-66 150
* 03/01/25 FORT LEWIS L (OT) 70-78 200

* = Conference game



2024-2025 South Dakota Mines Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 4-6   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Dowdell, Tre 19-18 603 31.7 93-229 .406 21-65 .323 42-50 .840 5 37 42 2.2 26 0 33 36 3 16 249 13.1
12 Smith, Keagen 20-20 765 38.3 73-182 .401 37-106 .349 36-45 .800 12 93 105 5.3 45 2 30 25 6 27 219 11.0
35 Hutchinson, Abel 20-20 528 26.4 68-155 .439 10-35 .286 43-51 .843 16 61 77 3.9 53 3 42 47 0 17 189 9.5
23 Wanschelbaum, Guido 20-20 543 27.2 55-118 .466 4-14 .286 33-41 .805 21 69 90 4.5 60 3 20 23 6 19 147 7.4
03 Terry, Mac 20-19 553 27.7 45-117 .385 28-72 .389 5-9 .556 10 28 38 1.9 32 1 26 18 6 13 123 6.2
24 Garcia, Guillem 20-2 403 20.2 39-102 .382 18-53 .340 14-19 .737 17 40 57 2.9 30 0 12 21 0 10 110 5.5
02 Soukup, Gavin 20-1 299 15.0 26-74 .351 18-57 .316 1-2 .500 3 15 18 0.9 17 0 17 20 0 10 71 3.6
10 Bruns, Ethan 4-0 76 19.0 5-13 .385 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 4 9 13 3.3 7 0 2 3 0 1 12 3.0
05 Stoddard, Luke 17-0 141 8.3 8-32 .250 2-12 .167 4-6 .667 4 12 16 0.9 16 0 3 5 4 1 22 1.3
44 Reinalda, Jasper 17-0 109 6.4 7-16 .438 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 11 26 37 2.2 11 0 0 6 8 0 15 0.9
04 Cohn, Cameron 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Smith, Parker 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 419-1039 .403 139-418 .333 180-229 .786 114 409 523 26.2 297 9 185 222 34 114 1157 57.85
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 497-1050 .473 128-376 .340 239-328 .729 175 496 671 33.6 264 4 241 207 46 129 1361 68.05

Team Statistics SDSMT OPP
SCORING 1157 1361
    Points Per Game 57.9 68.1
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 419-1039 497-1050
    Field Goal Pct .403 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-418 128-376
    3PT FG Pct .333 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 180-229 239-328
    FT Pct .786 .729
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 12.0
REBOUNDS 523 671
    Rebounds Per Game 26.2 33.6
    Rebounds Margin -7.4 –
ASSISTS 185 241
    Assists Per Game 9.3 12.1
TURNOVERS 222 207
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 114 129
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.5
BLOCKS 34 46
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,929 6,982
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-293 10-698
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
South Dakota Mines 590 563 4 1157
Opponents 668 681 12 1361

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 BLACK HILLS ST. W 58-50 250
12/05/24 at  Chadron St. L 56-84 151
12/12/24 at  Colo. Christian L 54-60 202
12/14/24 at  CSU Pueblo L 58-68 478
01/09/25 MSU DENVER L 74-95 100
01/11/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 57-72 10
01/16/25 at  Fort Lewis L 54-88 772
01/18/25 at  Adams St. L 65-76 300
01/23/25 WESTERN COLO. W 72-61 398
01/25/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 64-53 324
01/28/25 CHADRON ST. W 53-47 397
02/01/25 at  Black Hills St. L 44-65 3178
02/06/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 54-65 500
02/08/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 38-59 600
02/13/25 at  Regis (CO) L 57-70 210
02/15/25 at  MSU Denver L 68-72 319
02/20/25 at  Colorado Mesa L 51-69 1123
02/22/25 at  Western Colo. L 55-63 249
02/27/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 55-66 150
03/01/25 FORT LEWIS L (OT) 70-78 200


